



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk **W** www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2016

REFERENCE: 16FOI 14

You requested the following information:-

1. Please may you inform me of all

agreements/arrangements/alliances/partnerships/data-sharing frameworks, etc. (herein all refered to as "agreements") between agencies of the UK, and involving the USA, Canada, New Zealand, and Australia.

1b. In doing so may you inform me of the name of the official name of these agreements, and any informal names or other designations which are known to refer to them.

- 2. May you inform me of the dates at which they began.
- 3. May you please also provide me with the full text of these agreements, where this is contained in statute

Taken from a broad range of sectors, relevant agreements and organisations which I provide as examples would include the UKUSA signals intelligence agreement, also known as the Five Eyes agreement.

Also applicable would be the Five Eyes Law Enforcement Group (formerly known as the Strategic Alliance Group Principals' Meeting) and the Five Country Conference. Additionally, it is my intention that organisations such as the interoperability organisation AUSCANNZUKUS would be within the remit of this request for information.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Offices does not have any such agreements or arrangements with these countries.